NO TRACTION CONTROL- COMPLIANCE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

- *TRACTION CONTROL OF ANY KIND OR TYPE IS NOT ALLOWED*
- *OWOSSO SPEEDWAY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO USE A 3RD PARTY INSPECTOR IF NEEDED TO DETERMINE IF TRACTION CONTROL SYSTEM IS PRESENT.
- *OWOSSO SPEEDWAY RESERVES THE RIGHT THAT ALL DRIVERS / TEAM OWNERS ARE REQUIRED TO SIGN A NO TRACTION CONTROL COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT, INFORMING DRIVERS AND TEAMS THAT TRACTION CONTROL IS NOT ALLOWED, PENALTIES WILL INCLUDE, BUT NOT LIMITED TO:
 - *SUSPENSION / FINES AMOUNT TO BE DETERMINED.
 - *FINE AMOUNT TO BE DETERMINED IF CAUGHT WITH TRACTION CONTROL TO DRIVER OR TEAM OWNER.
 - *DRIVER OR TEAM OWNER WILL FOREFIT ALL PARTS OF THE TRACTION CONTROL SYSTEM, NOT LIMITED TO: CONTROLS, SWITCHES, DISTRIBUTOR BOX, DISTRIBUTOR, WIRE HARNESS, ETC. THE TRACTION CONTROL ITEMS WILL BECOME OWOSSO SPEEDWAY PROPERTY. TRACTION CONTROL ITEMS THAT WERE FORFITED WILL REMAIN OWOSSO SPEEDWAY PROPERTY WITH NO OPTION OF BEING REDEEMED BY THE RACE TEAM

*THE 2026 O.S.L.M. SEASON WILL REQUIRE A MANDATORY DISTRIBUTOR BOX & WIRE HARNESS, FOR ALL O.S.L.M. RACE CARS COMPETING AT OWOSSO SPEEDWAY FOR THE 2026 SEASON.

(LEGAL SIGNATURE OF DRIVER OR CAR OWNER VERIFIED BY DRIVER LICENSE) (SIGN & DATE BELOW)

X		
Driver		
Χ		_
Car Owner		